AAT1218
1A, 1.2MHz Synchronous Boost ConverterSwitchRegTM
PRODUCT DATASHEET
1218.2008.10.1.1 1w w w . a n a l o g i c t e c h . c o m
General Description
The AAT1218 is a general purpose DC/DC synchronous
boost (step-up) converter providing a tightly regulated
DC output voltage for continuous output currents up to

PRODUCT DATASHEET
14 1218.2008.10.1.1w w w . a n a l o g i c t e c h . c o m
Ordering Information
Description Package Marking1 Part Number (Tape and Reel)2
 Adjustable Output Voltage TSOPJW-12 2FXYY AAT1218ITP-1.2-T1
Fixed 3.3V Output Voltage TSOPJW-12 7JXYY AAT1218ITP-3.3-T1
 Fixed 5V Output Voltage  TSOPJW-12 7KXYY AAT1218ITP-5.0-T1
 Adjustable Output Voltage TDFN33-12 2EXYY AAT1218IWP-1.2-T1
Fixed 3.3V Output Voltage TDFN33-12 5PXYY AAT1218IWP-3.3-T1
 Fixed 5V Output Voltage  TDFN33-12 5RXYY AAT1218IWP-5.0-T1
All AnalogicTech products are offered in Pb-free packaging. The term “Pb-free” means semiconductor
products that are in compliance with current RoHS standards, including the requirement that lead not exceed
0.1% by weight in homogeneous materials. For more information, please visit our website at